GBP  21  1,936  22  2,030

USD  -   -   14  911

EURO  7  555  -   -

Other current financial liabilities
USD  5  431  -   -

GBP  -   22  4  369

Other current financial assets USD  14  943  -   -

Trade payables

USD  37  2,528  13  846

EURO  7  553  1  81

GBP  1  57  1  92

CAD 0.3  16  0.3  13

The following significant exchange rates have been applied   (` in lakhs )

Currency
Year end spot rate

31 March 2019 31 March 2018

USD/INR  69.17 65.04

EURO/INR  77.70 80.62

GBP/INR  90.48 92.28

CAD/INR  51.91 50.64

DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED - CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019  |  1 2 5

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EURO, GBP and CAD against ` at 31 March 2019 and 31
March 2018 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected
equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant.   (` in lakhs )

Particulars
Profit and loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2019

USD (6% movement)  469  (469)  305  (305)

EURO (4% movement)  (40)  40  (26)  26

GBP (2% movement)  (13)  13  (8)  8

31 March 2018

USD (2% movement)  20  (20)  14  (14)

EURO (8% movement)  39  (39)  27  (27)

GBP (15% movement)  (168)  168  (118)  118

CAD (5% movement)  (1)  1  -  -

B)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates.

(a) Interest rate risk exposure

The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:
   (` in lakhs )

Particulars As at 31 March 2019 As at 31 March 2018

Variable rate borrowings (including current maturities of long
term borrowings)  62,974  69,939

Fixed rate borrowings (including current maturities of long